By: Quintanilla H.R. No. 1852

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, No words can soften the pain of a young life cut

2 short, and we join the family and friends of Agustin "A. J." Bosquez

III of Austin in mourning his passing on May 4, 2005, at the age of

4 15; and

3

6

7

8

10

11

13

14

24

5 WHEREAS, A sophomore at McNeil High School, Mr. Bosquez was

active in track and field and had a great love for the sport of

soccer; A. J.'s winning personality charmed all who knew him, and he

will be fondly remembered by many people; and

9 WHEREAS, A. J. brought joy and laughter into the lives of

others, and the brevity of the moments during which he graced their

lives has made them all the more precious; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas

Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Agustin "A. J."

Bosquez III and extend sincere sympathy to the members of his

15 family: to his parents, Agustin Bosquez, Jr., and Martha Andrea

16 Bosquez; to his brother, Justus Bosquez; to his paternal

17 grandparents, Agustin Bosquez, Sr., and Esther Bosquez; and to his

18 other loved ones, including Miguel Enrique Bosquez and his wife,

19 Diana, Alfredo Bosquez and his wife, Lucila, Gloria Bosquez and her

20 son, Steven, Miguel Rivera, Mary Ann Reveles and her husband,

21 Roberto, Cecy Lettunich and her husband, Kevin, and Toni Rivera;

22 and, be it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

prepared for the members of his family and that when the Texas House

H.R. No. 1852

- $1\,$ of Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Agustin
- 2 "A. J." Bosquez III.